RESOLUTION NO. 2006-156

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ELK GROVE TO PROVIDE A STRUCTURE FOR EFFICIENT RESOLUTION TO CLAIMS AND LAWSUITS ON **BEHALF OF THE CITY**

WHEREAS, individuals and entities occasionally file claims and lawsuits against the City of Elk Grove; and

WHEREAS, it is in the City's best interest to be able to act quickly when there is an opportunity to settle a claim on terms favorable to the City; and

WHEREAS, currently the City Council must approve all settlements;

PEGGYUE UACKSON, CITY CLERK

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Elk Grove hereby authorizes the City Manager, with the consent of the City Attorney, to negotiate and settle claims and lawsuits against the City of Elk Grove up to \$50,000.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove this 14th day of June 2006.

> RICK SOARES. MAYOR of the CITY OF ELK GROVE

APPŔO AS TO FORM:

ANTHONY B. MANZANETTI,

CITY ATTORNEY

CERTIFICATION ELK GROVE CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION NO. 2006-156

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO	ĺ	SS
CITY OF ELK GROVE)	

I, Peggy E. Jackson, City Clerk of the City of Elk Grove, California, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly introduced, approved, and adopted by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove at a regular meeting of said Council held on June 14, 2006 by the following vote:

AYES 4: COUNCILMEMBERS: Soares, Scherman, Cooper, Leary

NOES: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

ABSTAIN: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

ABSENT: COUNCILMEMBERS: Briggs

Peggy #. Jackson, City Clerk City of Elk Grove, California